Yukon Department of Energy, Mines and Resources Contacts

Minister and Senior Officials Oil and Gas Business Development
Mini and Pipeline Branch
inister . .
Honourable Archie Lang Contact information:
(867) 667-8643 General inquiries: (867) 393-7042
Toll free (inside Yukon): 1-800-661-0408 ext. 7042
Deputy Minister Fax: (867) 393-7046
Angus Robertson E-mail: pipelines@gov.vk.ca

(867) 667-5417 ) )
Brian Love - Director

Assistant Deputy Minister, (867) 667-3566 E-mail: brian.love@gov.yk.ca

0il and Gas and Mineral Resources

Lois Craig Don Dempster - Senior Engineering Advisor
(867) 667-5888 (867) 667-8814 E-mail: don.dempster@gov.yk.ca
Branches Responsible for Oil and Gas Pat Hayden - Administrative Assistant

Two branches deal with oil and gas: the Oil and Gas Management (867) 393-7042 E-mail: pat.hayden@gov.yk.ca

Branch and the Oil and Gas Business Development and Pipeline Branch X .
Ron Sumanik - Manager, Benefits and

Location of Branches: Socio-Economic Affairs
Suite 300, 211 Main Street (867) 393-7043 E-mail: ron.sumanik@gov.yk.ca
Whitehorse, YT
Perry Diamond - Senior Oil and Gas Analyst
Mailing address: (867) 393-7044 E-mail: penry.diamond@gov.yk.ca
PO Box 2703 (K-12)
Whitehorse, YT Y1A 2C6 Chuck Hubert - Senior Oil and Gas Analyst
website: www.yukonoilandgas.com (867) 393-7044 E-mail: chuck.hubert@gov.yk.ca
0il and Gas Management Branch Bernie Adilman - Marketing and Events Coordinator

. . (867) 667-5664 E-mail: bernie.adilman@gov.yk.ca
Contact information:

General inquiries: (867) 667-3427

Yukon i
Toll free (inside Yukon): 1-800-661-0408 ext. 3427 uko GEOIOQ cal Survey

Fax: (867) 393-6262 Contact information:
il: oilandgas@gov.yk. . .
Email: oilandgas@gov.yk.ca Grant Abbot - Chief Geologist
John Masterson - Director (867) 667-3200 E-mail: grant.abbot@gov.yk.ca

(867) 667-5026 E-mail: john.masterson@gov.yk.ca

Contacts in Other Departments

Sharon Legoffe - Administrative Assistant

(867) 667-3427 E-mail: sharon.legoffe@gov.yk.ca Department of Environment
Richard Corbet - Chief Operations Officer Minister
(867) 667-3565 E-mail: richard.corbet@gov.yk.ca Honourable Peter Jenkins

(867) 667-5806
Rick Smith - Solicitor

(867) 393-7045 E-mail: rick.smith@gov.yk.ca Deputy Minister
Ed Huebert
Anne-Marie McColman - Solicitor (867) 667-5460

(867) 393-7107 E-mail: anne-marie.mccolman@gov.yk.ca

Dave Laxton - GIS Database/Administrator Department of Finance

(867) 667-5012 E-mail: dave.laxton@gov.yk.ca Minister

Honourable Dennis Fentie
Debra Wortley - Rights Disposition Manager (867) 393-7053
(867) 667-3512 E-mail: debra.wortley@gov.yk.ca L

Deputy Minister
Jenna Dhillon - Administrative Assistant Bruce McLennan
(867) 667-5087 E-mail: jenna.dhillon@gov.yk.ca (867) 667-3571

43




